

## CENTRE FOR RESEARCH ANNA UNIVERSITY CHENNAL - 600 025

Dr. C.UMARANI DIRECTOR



Date 25.02.2022

## Lr.No.22241691130/Ph.D./AR13

Sub : Ph.D. Programme – Ms.B.Karthiga, Research Scholar – Change of Supervisor - Orders - Issued.

Ref: 1. This Office Proceedings of even number Dtd: 10.02.2022.

2.Letter Dtd: 23.02.2022 - from Dr. D. Jegatheeswaran, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Sona College of Technology, Salem - 636011

Under the circumstances stated in the reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited, **Dr.G.Arun Kumar**, Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Government College of Engineering, Salem-636011 has been nominated as Supervisor in the place of **Dr. D.Jegatheeswaran** in respect of the Research Scholar **Ms.B.Karthiga**.

Clause 8.9 of Ph.D. Regulation reads

"If change of Supervisor is approved, the scholar has to work for a minimum of one year with the new Supervisor and Synopsis shall be accepted only when the scholar has published atleast one journal publication (as applicable) with new Supervisor."

Dr.G.Arun Kumar Associate Professor Department of Civil Engineering Government College of Engineering Salem - 636011

Copy to :

- 1. The Head / Director, Department of Civil Engineering, Government College of Engineering, Salem - 636011
- 2.Dr. D.Jegatheeswaran, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Sona College of Technology, Salem-636 005, (for information)
- 3.Ms.B Karthiga, Research scholar through the Supervisor Dr.G Arun Kumar.